

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Pedestrian Facilities And ADA Compliance At Various Locations PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-056-1(47) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: June 9, 2003 TYPE CODES: Y044 & Y060 Garden Island: June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				** KAUAI BUILDERS, LIMITED		SITE ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		GOODFELLOW BROTHERS, INCORPORATED		STATE OF HAWAII DEP'T. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
211.2000	On-Site Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00
211.3000	Archaeological Plan Submittal	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	3,322.40	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	7,500.00
604.4241	Reconstruct Drain Manhole	1	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	2,600.00	\$ 4,512.70	4,512.70	\$ 4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00
604.4541	Adjust Water Meter Box	19	EACH	472.00	8,968.00	261.35	4,965.65	400.00	7,600.00	500.00	9,500.00	750.00	14,250.00
604.4551	Relocate Water Meter (Single Service Lateral)	3	EACH	2,423.00	7,269.00	2,922.45	8,767.35	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
604.4552	Relocate Water Meter (Double Service Lateral)	1	EACH	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,856.30	4,856.30	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
604.4561	Adjust Water Valve Box	4	EACH	426.00	1,704.00	420.00	1,680.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00
604.4571	Adjust Fire Hydrant	2	EACH	1,348.00	2,696.00	2,131.75	4,263.50	500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
604.4581	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	2	EACH	848.00	1,696.00	420.00	840.00	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
604.4591	Reconstruct Telephone Handhole	1	EACH	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,887.70	2,887.70	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
608.1301	Sidewalk No. 1	15	SQ. YD.	321.00	4,815.00	432.90	6,493.50	500.00	7,500.00	600.00	9,000.00	250.00	3,750.00
608.1302	Sidewalk No. 2	11	SQ. YD.	384.00	4,224.00	326.90	3,595.90	500.00	5,500.00	800.00	8,800.00	250.00	2,750.00
608.1303	Sidewalk No. 3	24	SQ. YD.	250.00	6,000.00	403.75	9,690.00	500.00	12,000.00	800.00	19,200.00	250.00	6,000.00
610.0501	Driveway No. 1	1	EACH	8,100.00	8,100.00	9,603.50	9,603.50	14,000.00	14,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00
610.0502	Driveway No. 2	1	EACH	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,370.00	5,370.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Pedestrian Facilities And ADA Compliance At Various Locations PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-056-1(47) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: June 9, 2003 TYPE CODES: Y044 & Y060 Garden Island: June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				** KAUAI BUILDERS, LIMITED		SITE ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		GOODFELLOW BROTHERS, INCORPORATED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
610.0503	Driveway No. 3	1	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,588.15	\$ 5,588.15	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
610.0504	Driveway No. 4	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	9,583.20	9,583.20	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
610.0505	Driveway No. 5	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	13,767.50	13,767.50	18,000.00	18,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
610.0506	Driveway No. 6	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	12,415.50	12,415.50	16,000.00	16,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
610.0507	Driveway No. 7	1	EACH	9,700.00	9,700.00	20,715.50	20,715.50	28,000.00	28,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
610.0508	Driveway No. 8	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,504.25	8,504.25	11,800.00	11,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
610.0509	Driveway No. 9	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00	15,059.10	15,059.10	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
610.0510	Driveway No. 10	1	EACH	13,600.00	13,600.00	28,146.70	28,146.70	44,000.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
610.0511	Driveway No. 11	1	EACH	11,300.00	11,300.00	13,503.35	13,503.35	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00
610.0512	Driveway No. 12	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	10,396.20	10,396.20	12,500.00	12,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
610.0513	Driveway No. 13	1	EACH	16,400.00	16,400.00	29,195.10	29,195.10	51,500.00	51,500.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
610.0514	Driveway No. 14	1	EACH	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,926.35	4,926.35	12,800.00	12,800.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
610.0515	Driveway No. 15	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	9,312.20	9,312.20	13,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
610.0516	Driveway No. 16	1	EACH	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,773.45	7,773.45	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
610.0517	Driveway No. 17	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,383.80	11,383.80	14,500.00	14,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
610.0518	Driveway No. 18	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,844.35	12,844.35	16,000.00	16,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Pedestrian Facilities And ADA Compliance At Various Locations PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-056-1(47) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: June 9, 2003 TYPE CODES: Y044 & Y060 Garden Island: June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				** KAUAI BUILDERS, LIMITED		SITE ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		GOODFELLOW BROTHERS, INCORPORATED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
610.0519	Driveway No. 19	1	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,875.40	\$ 5,875.40	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
610.0520	Driveway No. 20	1	EACH	9,500.00	9,500.00	15,365.30	15,365.30	19,000.00	19,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
610.0521	Driveway No. 21	1	EACH	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,071.35	16,071.35	21,000.00	21,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
610.0522	Driveway No. 22	1	EACH	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,654.10	5,654.10	8,200.00	8,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
610.0523	Driveway No. 23	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,986.60	7,986.60	11,200.00	11,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
610.0524	Driveway No. 24	1	EACH	5,400.00	5,400.00	9,221.85	9,221.85	12,400.00	12,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
610.0525	Driveway No. 25	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,410.05	7,410.05	10,500.00	10,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	* 6,000.00
610.0526	Driveway No. 26	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,272.10	8,272.10	10,900.00	10,900.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	* 6,000.00
610.0527	Driveway No. 27	1	EACH	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,371.00	5,371.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	25,000.00	F.A.	25,000.00	F.A.	25,000.00	F.A.	25,000.00	F.A.	25,000.00
650.0701	Curb Ramp No. 1	1	EACH	9,800.00	9,800.00	12,933.40	12,933.40	12,900.00	12,900.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
650.0702	Curb Ramp No. 2	1	EACH	8,200.00	8,200.00	28,670.80	28,670.80	23,000.00	23,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
650.0703	Curb Ramp No. 3	1	EACH	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,876.45	10,876.45	10,900.00	10,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
650.0704	Curb Ramp No. 4	1	EACH	9,000.00	9,000.00	11,164.45	11,164.45	11,600.00	11,600.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
650.0705	Curb Ramp No. 5	1	EACH	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,098.00	13,098.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Pedestrian Facilities And ADA Compliance At Various Locations PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-056-1(47) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: June 9, 2003 TYPE CODES: Y044 & Y060 Garden Island: June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days				** KAUAI BUILDERS, LIMITED		SITE ENGINEERING, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		GOODFELLOW BROTHERS, INCORPORATED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
650.0706	Curb Ramp No. 6	1	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,738.80	\$ 7,738.80	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
650.0707	Curb Ramp No. 7	1	EACH	9,500.00	9,500.00	16,990.10	16,990.10	18,000.00	18,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
650.0708	Curb Ramp No. 8	1	EACH	5,600.00	5,600.00	14,341.88	14,341.88	11,600.00	11,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
650.0709	Curb Ramp No. 9	1	EACH	22,500.00	22,500.00	29,789.75	29,789.75	39,600.00	39,600.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
650.0710	Curb Ramp No. 10	1	EACH	10,700.00	10,700.00	14,320.50	14,320.50	15,300.00	15,300.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
650.0711	Curb Ramp No. 11	1	EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,283.25	15,283.25	13,700.00	13,700.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
650.0712	Curb Ramp No. 12	1	EACH	10,800.00	10,800.00	23,514.60	23,514.60	15,500.00	15,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
650.0713	Curb Ramp No. 13	1	EACH	4,400.00	4,400.00	8,597.60	8,597.60	7,900.00	7,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
650.0714	Curb Ramp No. 14	1	EACH	7,600.00	7,600.00	10,449.00	10,449.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
650.0715	Curb Ramp No. 15	1	EACH	8,400.00	8,400.00	10,633.60	10,633.60	10,900.00	10,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
650.0716	Curb Ramp No. 16	1	EACH	4,400.00	4,400.00	8,356.05	8,356.05	5,500.00	5,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
650.0717	Curb Ramp No. 17	1	EACH	9,000.00	9,000.00	11,301.50	11,301.50	11,500.00	11,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
650.0718	Curb Ramp No. 18	1	EACH	9,700.00	9,700.00	11,840.00	11,840.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
650.0719	Curb Ramp No. 19	1	EACH	6,400.00	6,400.00	14,053.65	14,053.65	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
650.0720	Curb Ramp No. 20	1	EACH	9,500.00	9,500.00	12,200.30	12,200.30	11,800.00	11,800.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
650.0810	Detectable Warning Device	285	SQ. FT.	49.00	13,965.00	42.05	11,984.25	60.00	17,100.00	45.00	12,825.00	40.00	11,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Pedestrian Facilities And ADA Compliance At Various Locations

PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-056-1(47)

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: June 9, 2003 TYPE CODES: Y044 & Y060
Garden Island: June 9, 2003

BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations

COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Sixty (160) Working Days

** KAUAI BUILDERS, LIMITED

SITE ENGINEERING,
INCORPORATED

KOGA ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED

GOODFELLOW BROTHERS,
INCORPORATED

STATE OF HAWAII
DEP'T. OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of The Sum Of All Items Excluding The Bid Price of This Item, Archaeological Plan Submittal and Force Account Items.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,871.12	L.S.	\$ 34,000.00	L.S.	\$ 98,000.00	L.S.	\$ 39,000.00

A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS *\$ 520,137.00 \$ 744,200.00 \$ 906,000.00 \$ 1,287,225.00 *\$ 536,750.00

B. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR
FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x A) \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00

C. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS *\$ 520,137.00 \$ 744,200.00 \$ 906,000.00 \$ 1,287,225.00 *\$ 536,750.00

* Corrected Amount

** Bid Rejected
Due to non-submission of sheets P-2 thru P-7.

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.

Christine Yamasaki 7/30/03
Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager Date